

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2365/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2004 in RSA No. 759/1982
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ROSHNI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Panna Lal, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Ms. Usha Rathore, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the
Petitioners since last two dates.

Matter to be listed before the
Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against
unserved respondents.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar