

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2365/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2004 in RSA No. 759/1982 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ROSHNI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2009
(Arising out of SLP(C)No.2365/2005)

Roshni & Ors.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Rajni

...Respondent(s)

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for both the parties.

Leave granted.

Notice was issued limited to the question of cost imposed on
the present appellants. Considering the peculiar facts of the case no
cost should have been imposed.

Accordingly, the appeal is disposed of.

..... J.
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

..... J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

New Delhi,
January 7, 2009.